

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

HIGHWAY AND BRIDGE MAINTENANCE DIVISION
1600 SW 30<sup>TH</sup> AVENUE (BLOUNT RD), POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069 • PHONE (954) 357-6040 • FAX (954) 357-6131

	Joel Mariani, Purchasing Division				
	Anh Ton, Director Highway & Bridge Maintenance Division				
CT:	Solicitation No. W1192703B1, Vacuum Street Sweepers				
JRRENC	E:				
complia and/or	Highway & Bridge Maintenance Division has reviewed the response(s) submitted for specification pliance and vendor responsibility. I have reviewed all documents including the Vendor Questionnaire or the Instructions to Bidders Supplement, and after careful evaluation, I concur with the mmendation for award to: Pat's Pump and Blower, L.L.C. in the amount of \$671,169.00.				
and pay	have reviewed the Vendor's financial background/D&B Report and am satisfied with the Vendor's rating and payment performance.  Not applicable				
I have reviewed the response to the Vendor Questionnaire in regards to litigation history and there is no					
	e of concern. A particular issue of concern was identified justifying additional information from the County Attorney's Office as attached.				
I have re	eviewed the Vendor's past Performance Evaluations in Contracts Central and:				
	The Vendor received an overall rating above 2.59 on all evaluations.				
	The Vendor received a rating 2.59 or less on one or more evaluations. Reasons for concurrence in light of this performance are attached.				
	The Vendor received a score of "2" or less on one or more individual items on past evaluations. Summary of discussion(s) with past Project Manager(s) is/are attached.				
	No evaluations within the past three (3) years contained any items rated a score of "2" or less.				
	Past evaluations are not relevant to the scope of this contract. Reference Verification Forms are attached.				
	The award amount exceeds the mandatory bid amount. Reference Verification Forms attached.				
OR					
	: Performance Evaluations exist in Contracts Central; Reference Verification Forms attached.				
•					
	concur. Reason for non-concurrence:				
NAME	Director, Highway and Bridge OF SIGNER: Anh L. Ton, P.E. TITLE: Maintenance Division				
(Individual authorized to administer the contract.)					
SIGNATURE: DATE 3/11/14					
	complia and/or recomm I have read pay I have resiste of I have resistence of I have resistenc				

# Reference Verification Form

Recommended Vendor Name:	Pat's Pump and Blower		
Broward County Project Title:	Vacuum Street Sweepers		
Broward County Solicitation Number:	W1192703B1		
Reference Organization Project Title:	Procurement of storm water emergency hydraulic pumps.		
Name Of Firm/Reference Organization Contact	Contact Name:	Robert Nowak	
Information:	Contact Company:	City of Largo (Florida)	
	Contact Title:	Streets/Storm Water Manager	
	Contact Telephone:	727-587-6718	
Comments:	Very reliable. Shipment arrived within specified time frame in great condition. Vendor seemed very concerned that we get good service. Would definitely recommend and use again if need arises.		
Date Contract Services Provided:	January 2010		
References Checked By:	Name:	Roger Coates	
	Title:	Assistant to Division Director	
	Division/Department:	HBMD/Public Works	
Date Of Verification:	3/10/2014		



HIGHWAY AND BRIDGE MAINTENANCE DIVISION
1600 SW 30<sup>TH</sup> AVENUE (BLOUNT RD), POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069 • PHONE (954) 357-6040 • FAX (954) 357-6131

## Reference Verification Form

Recommended Vendor Name:	Pat's Pump and Blower		
Broward County Project Title:	Vacuum Street Sweepers		
Broward County Solicitation Number:	W1106607B1		
Reference Organization Project Title:	Contract #13-001687 – Johnston Sweeper Sale & Training - \$268,432		
Name Of Firm/Reference Organization Contact Information:	Contact Name:	Jeff Mattern	
	Contact Company:	City of Kissimmee	
	Contact Title:	Superintendent	
	Contact Telephone:	407-944-5000, 2091	
Comments:	"My experience with Pat's Pump & Blower has been exceptional, including throughout the ordering process, delivery, training and service. I would not hesitate to purchase another vehicle from them."  No claims		
	NO Claims		
Date Contract Services Provided:	Ongoing since 2009.		
References Checked By:	Name:	Betsy Briggs	
	Title:	Construction Management Administrator	
	Division/Department:	Highway and Bridge Maintenance Division	
Date Of Verification:	3/10/14		





HIGHWAY AND BRIDGE MAINTENANCE DIVISION
1600 SW 30<sup>TH</sup> AVENUE (BLOUNT RD), POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069 • PHONE (954) 357-6040 • FAX (954) 357-6131

### Reference Verification Form

Recommended Vendor Name:	Pat's Pump and Blower		
Broward County Project Title:	Vacuum Street Sweepers		
Broward County Solicitation Number:	W1106607B1		
Reference Organization Project Title:	Contract #20101488-00 – Johnston Sweeper Sale & Training - \$218,530		
Name Of Firm/Reference Organization Contact Information:	Contact Name:	Todd Grant	
	Contact Company:	City of St. Augustine	
	Contact Title:	Deputy Director of Public Works	
	Contact Telephone:	904-825-1040	
Comments:	"They've been a good company; they've followed through and given us the training. We haven't had any problems with the sweeper. Overall, they are very responsive."		
	No claims		
Date Contract Services Provided:	5/21/10		
References Checked By:	Name:	Betsy Briggs	
	Title:	Construction Management Administrator	
	Division/Department:	Highway and Bridge Maintenance Division	
Date Of Verification:	3/11/14	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

